I N S T R U C T I O N   M A N U A L
 Ordering Information
 Output Waveforms
 Cautions during Use
 Major Products
 Control Output Diagram
Series Shaft inner
diameter
Pulses/
revolution Output phase Control output Power supply Cable
Ø60mm,
hollow shaft
type
Ø20mm 100,1024,
5000, 8192
3: A, B, Z
6: A, A, B, B,
Z, Z
T: Totem pole output
N: NPN open collector
output
V: Voltage output
L: Line driver output
5: 5VDC ±5%
24: 12-24VDC
       ±5%
No mark
: Radial cable type
C: �Radial cable
connector type
24N3819220E60H
※All output circuits of A, B, Z phase are same. (line driver output is A, A, B, B, Z, Z)
※Totem pole output type can be used for NPN open collector output type (※1) or voltage output type (※2).
 Specifications  Connections
Item Ø60mm hollow shaft type of incremental rotary encoder
Model
Totem pole output E60H20- -3-T-
NPN open collector output E60H20- -3-N-
Voltage output E60H20- -3-V-
Line driver output E60H20- -6-L-
Resolution (PPR)※1 100, 1024, 5000, 8192
El
ec
tri
ca
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
n
Output phase A, B, Z phase (line driver output: A, A, B, B, Z, Z phase)
Phase difference of output Phase difference between A and B: T ± T (T=1cycle of A phase)                                                         4    8
Control
output
Totem pole output
•[Low] - Load current: max. 30mA, residual voltage: max. 0.4VDCᜡ
•[High] - Load current: max. 10mA,
  Output voltage (power voltage 5VDCᜡ): min. (power voltage-2.0)VDCᜡ,
  Output voltage (power voltage 12-24VDCᜡ): min. (power voltage-3.0)VDCᜡ
NPN open collector
output Load current: max. 30mA, residual voltage: max. 0.4VDCᜡ
Voltage output Load current: max. 10mA, residual voltage: max. 0.4VDCᜡ